== RN !

SM

Maddie’s Fund

Animal Statistics Table: Adoption Guarantee Organization

NAME: ANIMAL RESCUE FOUNDATION
DATE OF REPORT: 1/1/23 - 12/31/23

BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/23

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)

From the Public

Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake from the Public

Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake from Incoming Transfers from Orgs within Community/Coalition
Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake from Incoming Transfers from Orgs outside Community/Coalition
From Guardians Requesting Euthanasia

Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake from Guardians Requesting Euthanasia

Total Intake [B + C + D + E]

Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]

Dog

47

231
21

253

57

N

69
429
105

14

548

el el elNeNe]

870

870

Cat

40

324
55
381
194
98
20
312
316
97
11

424

oS O O o O

1117

1117

Total

87

555
23
56

634
251
106

24
381
745
202

25

972

S O O O O

1987

1987



nEOTOZZ = =

c o=

\Y%

Al

ADOPTIONS (only dogs and cats adopted by the public)

Involving Dogs and Cats from Animal Control and Traditional Shelters
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Adoptions Involving Dogs and Cats from Animal Control and Traditional Shelters

Involving Dogs and Cats From the Public and Other Organizations
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Adoptions Involving Dogs and Cats From the Public and Other Organizations

TOTAL ADOPTIONS

OUTGOING TRANSFERS fo Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS fo Orgs within Community/Coalition
OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy

Treatable - Rehabilitatable

Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS fo Orgs outside Community/Coalition
RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED

Healthy (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)

Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable - Managable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)
Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)
Total Euthanasia [M + N + O + P]

Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I + J + K + L + S] Excludes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia

(Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U] Excludes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy &

Untreatable Only)

ENDING SHELTER COUNT (12/31/23)

569
128
17

714
96
19
10

125
839

W NN OO O A O O = W

o O O O O O O

859

860

57

The collection and publication of this data is sponsored by Maddie's Fund®, www.maddiesfund.org.

306
150
20

476
464
134

19

617
1093

_N O O O N A O OO

o O© O

12
12

12

1114

1117

40

875
278
37

1190
560
153

29

742
1932

_ kO O O

S o O

21
21

21

1973

1977

97



