

Maddie's Fund Animal Statistics Table: Adoption Guarantee Organization

NAME: ANIMAL RESCUE FOUNDATION DATE OF REPORT: 1/1/23 - 12/31/23	Dog	Cat	Total
A BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/23	47	40	87
INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)			
From the Public			
Healthy	231	324	555
Treatable - Rehabilitatable	21	2	23
Treatable - Managable	1	55	56
Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
B Subtotal Intake from the Public	253	381	634
Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition			
Healthy	57	194	251
Treatable - Rehabilitatable	8	98	106
Treatable - Managable	4	20	24
Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
C Subtotal Intake from Incoming Transfers from Orgs within Community/Coalition	69	312	381
Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition			
Healthy	429	316	745
Treatable - Rehabilitatable	105	97	202
Treatable - Managable	14	11	25
Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
D Subtotal Intake from Incoming Transfers from Orgs outside Community/Coalition	548	424	972
From Guardians Requesting Euthanasia			
Healthy	0	0	0
Treatable - Rehabilitatable	0	0	0
Treatable - Managable	0	0	0
Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
E Subtotal Intake from Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	0	0	0
F Total Intake $[B + C + D + E]$	870	1117	1987
G Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	0	0	0
H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]	870	1117	1987

	ADOPTIONS (only dogs and cats adopted by the public)			
	Involving Dogs and Cats from Animal Control and Traditional Shelters	7.60	206	07.5
	Healthy	569	306	875
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	128	150	278
	Treatable - Managable	17	20	37
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	1100
	Subtotal Adoptions Involving Dogs and Cats from Animal Control and Traditional Shelters	714	476	1190
	Involving Dogs and Cats From the Public and Other Organizations	06	161	5.00
	Healthy Translate Bahakilistable	96	464	560
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	19	134	153
	Treatable - Managable	10	19	29
	Unhealthy & Untreatable Subtated Adoptions Involving Dogs and Cata From the Public and Other Organizations	125	0	0 742
т	Subtotal Adoptions Involving Dogs and Cats From the Public and Other Organizations TOTAL ADOPTIONS	125	617	742
Ι	TOTAL ADOPTIONS	839	1093	1932
	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition			
	Healthy	5	6	11
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	1	0	1
	Treatable - Managable	0	0	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
J	TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Orgs within Community/Coalition	6	6	12
Ū	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition	Ů	v	
	Healthy	2	2	4
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	0	0	0
	Treatable - Managable	0	0	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
K	TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Orgs outside Community/Coalition	2	2	4
	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	3	1	4
	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED			
M	Healthy (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
N	Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
O	Treatable - Managable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
P	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia)	9	12	21
Q	Total Euthanasia $[M + N + O + P]$	9	12	21
	Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	0	0	0
\mathbf{S}	ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]	9	12	21
	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I + J + K + L + S] Excludes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia			
Т	(Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	859	1114	1973
	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	1	3	4
U	TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U] Excludes Guardian-Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy &	1	3	7
\mathbf{v}	Untreatable Only)	860	1117	1977
•	om caracic omy	000	111/	1/11
W	ENDING SHELTER COUNT (12/31/23)	57	40	97

The collection and publication of this data is sponsored by Maddie's Fund®, www.maddiesfund.org.